	Call Numb					Agenda Item Number
	April 23,					
						of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director r of the City; and
V	WHEREAS, Secutificer shall draw	tion 2-62	23 of the ks and the	Munici at no ch	pal Code (ecks shall)	of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and
I.	Housing Agency, orders and contra	to be dr	awn to p	ay for g	oods and s with state	ist of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase and municipal code requirements as requested by designated d budget appropriations; and
a a fe	nd persons pro eccordance with or a lawful mun	viding s generally icipal pu	accepted rpose, cer	ds and I interna rtified a	services 1 l control p s having be	s Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in rocedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned een received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as a solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and
y T	WHEREAS, the	bills m E IT RE	ust be p SOLVED	oaid and by the	l approved City Coun	d for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW, cil of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:
T c p	That the Finance of April 23, and	Director April 30 Finance I	be and in the beautiful to the beautiful to be beautiful to the beautiful	s hereby w the cl	authorize necks for t reeks of Ap	d to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks the bills of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency to be pril 23 and April 30, 2007; and to draw the checks for biweekly
H d	BE IT FURTHE	R RESO	LVED, tl	hat the Tash trans	Treasurer before to the	be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary revolving funds.
E f	BE IT FURTHE	R RESC	LVED, receipts a	that the	City Cleri	k and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance
Ν	MOVED BY				to ad	opt.
COL	UNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
C	OWNIE					
С	OLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City here certify that at a meeting of the City Council
Н	IENSLEY					said City of Des Moines, held on the above do
K	IIERNAN					among other proceedings the above was adopte
	CARLA PERM		1		1	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			Α	PPROVED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City	Clerl
--	------	-------



DES MOINES ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PARTIAL PAYMENT REQUEST

For Check Register of April 13, 2007 As approved by City Council on

April 9, 2007

(Roll Call No. 07-)

April 10, 2007

Page No. 1

The City Engineer has certified that the work performed associated with the following listed construction contract partial payments has been constructed in substantial compliance with the plans and specifications, and hereby requests that the Finance Department process payment to the following contractors:

Activity ID	Project Title	Contractor	Partial Payment No.	Partial Payment Amount \$32,344.65	
10-2006-008	4500 Grand Avenue Reroofing	Academy Roofing & Sheet Metal Co. John McDermott, CEO 6361 NE 14th Street P. O. Box 92 (50301) Des Moines, IA 50313	02		
11-2005-002	Principal Park Seating Expansion and Outfield Improvements	Larson & Larson Construction LLC Jeffrey C. Larson, President 10703 Justin Drive Urbandale, IA 50322	19	\$150,273.78	

Requested by:

Jeb E. Brewer, P.E.

Des Moines City Engineer

cc: City Clerk

Funds available:

Allen McKinley

Des Moines Finance Director

M clabos

DES MOINES ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PARTIAL PAYMENT REQUEST



For Check Register of April 20, 2007 As approved by City Council on

April 9, 2007

(Roll Call No. 07-972)

April 17, 2007

Page No. 1

The City Engineer has certified that the work performed associated with the following listed construction contract partial payments has been constructed in substantial compliance with the plans and specifications, and hereby requests that the Finance Department process payment to the following contractors:

Activity ID	Project Title	Contractor	Partial Payment No.	Partial Payment Amount
07-2007-002	7300 Block of S.W. 12th Street Emergency Sewer Repair	The Underground Company, Ltd. Duane Burkhardt, President 12245 Dakota Street Carlisle, IA 50047	01	\$60,800.00
09-2007-002	Hickman Road Sidewalk from Prospect Road to M.L. King, Jr. Parkway	Hockmuth Concrete Services, Inc. Kenneth Hockmuth, President 5965 Merle Hay Road, Suite D Johnston, IA 50131	03	\$18,207.00
11-2006-025	Northwest Community Center Park Shelter	Legacy Construction Associates, Inc. Randall D. Trabing, President 903 S Buxton Indianola, IA 50125	01	\$3,800.00

Requested by:

Jeb E. Brewer, P.E.

Des Moines City Engineer

cc: City Clerk

Funds available:

Allen McKinley

Des Moines Finance Director